
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE (WCD) NO. 5 

 

           

PROJECT:  FM2002 Council Chambers Remodel (ITB 20-CIP-018) 

 

 

OWNER:   City of League City 

 

CONTRACTOR:  Westway Construction Services, LLC 

 

 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract: 

 

DESCRIPTION AND REASON FOR THIS WCD: 

 

General conditions to cover contractor personnel from May 1st – May 14th 

 

DESCRIBE ADDITIONAL DAYS (INCREASE/DECREASE) CHANGE FOR THIS WCD: 

▪ CO #015-1 - $7,986.00 

 

Additional completion days increase is for  

▪ Original contract completion date was March 31, 2021 

▪ New substantial completion date request is for May 14, 2021 

 

 
 

ATTACHMENTS: 

• Change orders and change order log 

 

 

CHANGES IN CONTRACT PRICE 

 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:   $ 1,019,490.00           ORIGIANL 

NET CHANGES FROM PREVIOUS WCD:  $      34,964.73  PREVIOUS 

CHANGE BY THIS WCD:    $                  7,986.00  CURRENT  

CONTRACT PRICE WITH ALL APPROVED WCDS: $  1,062,440.73            TOTAL 

 

      

 

CHANGES OR EXTENSIONS IN CONTRACT TIME 

 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME:     74  Calendar Days 

INCREASED TIME FROM PREVIOUS WCDS:   35  Calendar Days 

INCREASED TIME FROM THIS WCD:    14  Calendar Days 

REVISED CONTRACT TIME:                 123                Calendars Days  

 

 

 

SUBMITTED BY:       DATE:     

    {CONTRACTOR} 

 

 

RECOMMENDED BY:       DATE:      

    {ARCHITECT OF RECORD} 

May 3, 2021

May 3, 2021



 

 

DIRECTOR OF BUGET & PMO: _____________________________  DATE: ______________________ 

Angie Steelman 

    Director of Budget & Project Management 

 

 

OWNER APPROVAL BY:      DATE:     

John Baumgartner 

City Manager 
 


